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Hutt City Council
2022 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
BARRY, Campbell

STALLINGER, Tony
PATEL, Falgoon

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Council - At Large (6 vacancies)

STALLINGER, Tony
BRIGGS, Josh
DYER, Brady
MORGAN, Karen
TUPOU, Gabriel
EDWARDS, Simon

YUNG, Karen (Kaz)
WINTERBURN, Jodie
FRASER, Peter

VON KEISENBERG, Rosanna
RAVI, Prabha

MIDDLETON, John

HAY, Barbara

NORTON, Chris

GIBBS, Simon

FISHER, Mike
MACDONALD, Rob
REURICH, Daniel
STRATFORD, Phil

LEAMY, Rachel

ATKIN, Mark

RICHTER (NEE CRICHTON), Evelyn Joy
LLOYD, Kari

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Labour

Independent United Hutt

Independent United Hutt
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent

Independent United Hutt
Independent United Hutt
Independent United Hutt
Independent United Hutt
Independent United Hutt

The Opportunities Party (TOP)

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Votes Received
15,809

13,497
1,181

29
874

Votes Received

14,455
13,146
11,508
11,104
10,922
10,586

9,968
9,285
8,972
7,365
7,081
6,873
5,463
5,132
5,069
4,595
3,716
2,799
2,636
2,607
2,582
2,559
2,235

198
570



Western Ward (1 vacancy)
PARKIN, Chris
GREIG, Sandra

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Harbour Ward (1 vacancy)
LEWIS, Tui
SIMM, Petra

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Northern Ward (1 vacancy)
SHAW, Naomi

HURDLE, Alice Claire
ROPER, Ashley

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Central Ward (1 vacancy)
BARRATT, Glenda

SHAHZAD, Faran
HOCKLEY, Steve

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Eastern Ward (1 vacancy)
MITCHELL, Andy

HARLE, Dave
GASS, Jerry

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Wainuiomata Ward (1 vacancy)
BROWN, Keri
GALLEY, Phil

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Independent United Hutt

Independent

Independent United Hutt

Independent

Independent United Hutt
Independent

Independent United Hutt

Independent

Independent

Independent United Hutt

Labour

Independent United Hutt

Votes Received
2,576
2,569

5
230

Votes Received
3,960
1,974

6
322

Votes Received
1,846

1,388
568

5
157

Votes Received
2,637

1,696
1,086

12
314

Votes Received
2,716

1,431
244

12
298

Votes Received
3,418
1,798

8
114



Petone Community Board (6 vacancies)

YUNG, Karen (Kaz)
FISHER, Mike
KURESA, Semi
ROBERTS, Matt
FREEMAN, Sheree
HENDERSON, Mike

GIBBS, Simon
MCMILLAN, Gus

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Eastbourne Community Board (5 vacancies)

SPEDDING, Bruce
VICKERS, Frank
MOSS, Belinda
GIBBONS, Murray
KEDDELL, Emily

ANCELET, Travis
HAINES, Lesley
EWART, Susan
MAYHEM, Drew

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies)

SUE, Gary
PUKETAPU, Te Awa
CHRISP, Daniel
BINGLEY, Lesa
CLARK, Leah
HARKER, Tamsyn

SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew
TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi
SERJ-REILLY, Dallas
ABEL, Elle

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Electoral System Poll (1 vacancy)
FIRST PAST THE POST (FPP)
SINGLE TRANSFERABLE VOTING (STV)

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

The voter return was 40.21%, being 31,391 votes, excluding special votes.

Bruce Hodgins
Electoral Officer
Hutt City Council
9 October 2022

Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent

Independent
Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent

Independent
Independent

Votes Received

2,876
2,538
2,142
2,011
1,999
1,992

1,376
1,170

6
249

Votes Received

1,248
1,243
1,165
1,000

997

981
916
686
332

18
52

Votes Received

3,277
2,688
2,608
2,606
2,314
2,193

2,130
2,018
1,831
1,320

4
209

Votes Received
19,481
8,475

57
3,377



