

Hutt City Council

2022 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
BARRY, Campbell	Labour	15,809
STALLINGER, Tony PATEL, Falgoon	Independent United Hutt	13,497 1,181
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		29 874

Council - At Large (6 vacancies)		Votes Received
STALLINGER, Tony	Independent United Hutt	14,455
BRIGGS, Josh	Independent	13,146
DYER, Brady	Independent	11,508
MORGAN, Karen	Independent	11,104
TUPOU, Gabriel	Independent	10,922
EDWARDS, Simon	Independent	10,586
YUNG, Karen (Kaz)	Independent	9,968
WINTERBURN, Jodie	Independent United Hutt	9,285
FRASER, Peter	Independent United Hutt	8,972
VON KEISENBERG, Rosanna	Independent United Hutt	7,365
RAVI, Prabha	Independent United Hutt	7,081
MIDDLETON, John	Independent United Hutt	6,873
HAY, Barbara	The Opportunities Party (TOP)	5,463
NORTON, Chris		5,132
GIBBS, Simon	Independent	5,069
FISHER, Mike	Independent	4,595
MACDONALD, Rob	Independent	3,716
REURICH, Daniel	Independent	2,799
STRATFORD, Phil	Independent	2,636
LEAMY, Rachel		2,607
ATKIN, Mark _,	Independent	2,582
RICHTER (NÉE CRICHTON), Evelyn Joy	Independent	2,559
LLOYD, Kari	Independent	2,235
INFORMAL		198
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		570

Western Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
PARKIN, Chris		2,576
GREIG, Sandra	Independent United Hutt	2,569
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		5 230
Harbour Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
LEWIS, Tui	Independent	3,960
SIMM, Petra	Independent United Hutt	1,974
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		6 322
Northern Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
SHAW, Naomi	Independent	1,846
HURDLE, Alice Claire ROPER, Ashley	Independent United Hutt Independent	1,388 568
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		5 157
Central Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
Central Ward (1 vacancy) BARRATT, Glenda	Independent United Hutt	Votes Received 2,637
•	Independent United Hutt Independent	
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran	·	2,637 1,696
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL	·	2,637 1,696 1,086
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	·	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Eastern Ward (1 vacancy)	Independent	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314 Votes Received
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Eastern Ward (1 vacancy) MITCHELL, Andy HARLE, Dave	Independent	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314 Votes Received 2,716 1,431
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Eastern Ward (1 vacancy) MITCHELL, Andy HARLE, Dave GASS, Jerry INFORMAL	Independent	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314 Votes Received 2,716 1,431 244 12
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Eastern Ward (1 vacancy) MITCHELL, Andy HARLE, Dave GASS, Jerry INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	Independent	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314 Votes Received 2,716 1,431 244 12 298
BARRATT, Glenda SHAHZAD, Faran HOCKLEY, Steve INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Eastern Ward (1 vacancy) MITCHELL, Andy HARLE, Dave GASS, Jerry INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Wainuiomata Ward (1 vacancy)	Independent Independent Independent United Hutt	2,637 1,696 1,086 12 314 Votes Received 2,716 1,431 244 12 298 Votes Received

Petone Community Board (6 vacancies)		Votes Received
YUNG, Karen (Kaz) FISHER, Mike KURESA, Semi ROBERTS, Matt FREEMAN, Sheree HENDERSON, Mike	Independent Independent Independent Independent	2,876 2,538 2,142 2,011 1,999 1,992
GIBBS, Simon MCMILLAN, Gus	Independent Independent	1,376 1,170
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		6 249
Eastbourne Community Board (5 vacancies)		Votes Received
SPEDDING, Bruce VICKERS, Frank MOSS, Belinda GIBBONS, Murray KEDDELL, Emily	Independent Independent	1,248 1,243 1,165 1,000 997
ANCELET, Travis HAINES, Lesley EWART, Susan MAYHEM, Drew	Independent	981 916 686 332
INFORMAL		18
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		52
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	Independent Independent Independent	52
BLANK VOTING PAPERS Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah	Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,608 2,606 2,314
BLANK VOTING PAPERS Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah HARKER, Tamsyn SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi SERJ-REILLY, Dallas	Independent Independent Independent Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,606 2,314 2,193 2,130 2,018 1,831
Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah HARKER, Tamsyn SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi SERJ-REILLY, Dallas ABEL, Elle INFORMAL	Independent Independent Independent Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,606 2,314 2,193 2,130 2,018 1,831 1,320 4
Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah HARKER, Tamsyn SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi SERJ-REILLY, Dallas ABEL, Elle INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	Independent Independent Independent Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,606 2,314 2,193 2,130 2,018 1,831 1,320 4 209
Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah HARKER, Tamsyn SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi SERJ-REILLY, Dallas ABEL, Elle INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Electoral System Poll (1 vacancy)	Independent Independent Independent Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,606 2,314 2,193 2,130 2,018 1,831 1,320 4 209 Votes Received
Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) SUE, Gary PUKETAPU, Te Awa CHRISP, Daniel BINGLEY, Lesa CLARK, Leah HARKER, Tamsyn SA'U, Aneterea aka Andrew TUALA-LE'AFA, Sisi SERJ-REILLY, Dallas ABEL, Elle INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Electoral System Poll (1 vacancy) FIRST PAST THE POST (FPP)	Independent Independent Independent Independent	52 Votes Received 3,277 2,688 2,608 2,606 2,314 2,193 2,130 2,018 1,831 1,320 4 209 Votes Received 19,481

The voter return was 40.21%, being 31,391 votes, excluding special votes.

Bruce Hodgins Electoral Officer Hutt City Council 9 October 2022